Respondent Steven Thomas Ligon consents to 
an administrative fine in the sum of Five Hundred Dollars ($500) for failing to supervise the 
activities of their associates. Respondent Erin Catron consents to the payment of an 
administrative fine of Five Hundred Dollars ($500), totaling One Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($1,500). Respondent EXP Realty, LLC (BO) will be dismissed from the Complaint.  

Pursuant to 25 O.S. § 307(B) (8), an Executive Session is available to discuss the terms of the Consent 
Order and appropriate disciplines, if any: 

1. Vote to enter into Executive Session

[...]

her broker after transferring her license to a new brokerage.  

Consent: Respondent Grant Michael Wortman consents to the payment of an administrative 
fine in the total sum of Five Hundred Dollars ($500). Respondent Sarah Renae Fortune 
consents to the payment of an administrative fine in the sum of One Thousand Two Hundred 
Dollars ($1,200). Respondent Chamberlain Realty, LLC is hereby dismissed from the 
Complaint.  

Pursuant to 25 O.S. §307(B) (8), an Executive Session is available to discuss the terms of the 
Consent Order and appropriate disciplines, if any: 
1.  Vote to enter into Executive Session

[...]

conducted himself in a manner which constitutes improper dealing by acting in the capacity 
of a broker or branch office broker without possessing the license of a broker or branch office 
broker. 

Consent: Respondents NWOK, LLC and Carolyn Deann Thompson consents collectively to 
the payment of an administrative fine totaling One Thousand Fifty Dollars ($1,050). 
Respondent Brian Frere consents to the payment of an administrative fine totaling Seven 
Hundred Dollars ($700) and Respondents ABW Tulsa, Inc., Gloria Allred-Hail and Michelle 
Bollenbach are hereby dismissed from the Complaint.   

Pursuant to 25 O.S.

[...]

may have disregarded or violated a provision of the Oklahoma Real Estate License Code or 
Rules promulgated by the Commission by failing to properly supervise the activities of an 
associate. 

Consent: Respondent Steven Paul Swales (BM) consents to the payment of an administrative 
fine in the total sum of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500).  

Pursuant to 25 O.S. §307(B) (8), an Executive Session is available to discuss the terms of the 
Consent Order and appropriate disciplines, if any: 
1.  Vote to enter into Executive Session 
2.  Discussion in Executive Session 
3.  Vote to return to Open Session